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Schedule of Rates — Meter Charges

for 15t April 2021 to 31°* March 2022

This Schedule of Rates lists the standard charges for services related to water meters. The amount you will pay will depend on the size of the

meter required to serve your house/dwelling and the type of installation required. The average metered household customer will typically have a
15mm or 20mm water meter installed.

Survey Charges

Description Standard Hours Standard Hours Outwith Outwith Standard Hours
Abortive Visit Standard Hours Abortive Visit

Standard Survey £129.90 £108.30 £172.80 £144.00

Complex Survey Reasonable Costs Incurred | Reasonable Costs Incurred Reasonable Costs Incurred Reasonable Costs Incurred
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Meter installation/repair/replacement Charges

Description

Meter Size

Abortive
Visit

Meter size

15mm

20mm

25mm

30mm

40mm

50mm

80mm

100mm

150mm

Install
meter

— Above ground

£204.59

£232.25

£267.75

£313.55

£490.48

£519.71

£639.19

£663.72

£696.08

£108.30

Repair/Replace — Above
ground meter

£191.60

£220.27

£255.54

£301.79

£470.77

£499.89

£619.15

£643.78

£676.15

£108.30

ALL — Below ground
meter
(No dig-up)

£215.57

£244.23

£279.51

£325.76

£510.75

£539.98

£659.01

£683.76

£716.13

£108.30

ALL — Below ground dig-
up & rebuild chamber in
verge

£780.07

£808.73

£900.90

£947.03

£1,024.75

£1,237.07

£1,364.50

£1,389.14

£1,730.12

£108.30

ALL — Below ground dig-
up & rebuild chamber in
surfaced footpath

£849.72

£878.39

£966.41

£1,012.54

£1,106.05

£1,296.42

£1,435.72

£1,460.36

£1,819.26

£108.30

ALL — Below ground dig-
up & rebuild chamber in
surfaced road

£999.22

£1,027.77

£1,120.04

£1,166.18

£1,265.96

£1,456.33

£1,605.71

£1,630.35

£1,993.28

£108.30

ALL - Below ground, no
dig-up and MSM meter in
verge

£205.15

£218.14

£231.47

£108.30

ALL - Below ground, dig-
up & install ebco box +
MSM meter in verge

£793.62

£806.49

£900.90

£108.30

ALL — Below ground dig-
up & install ebco box +
MSM meter in surfaced
footpath

£863.27

£876.15

£966.41

£108.30
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Description Meter Size Abortive
Visit

Meter size 15mm 20mm 25mm 30mm 40mm 50mm 80mm 100mm 150mm
ALL - Below ground dig- | £1,012.77 £1,025.76 £1,120.04 - - - - - - £108.30
up & install ebco box +
MSM meter in surfaced
road
Repair/Replace — Above - - - - £298.21 £305.15 £371.89 £398.88 £425.76 £108.30
ground replace Helix
4000 mechanism

- - - - £318.25 £325.20 £391.83 £418.92 £445.80 £108.30

Repair/Replace — Below
ground replace Helix
4000 mechanism
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Meter rightsize Charges

Description Meter Size Abortive
Visit

Meter size 15mm 20mm 25mm 30mm 40mm 50mm 80mm 100mm 150mm

Above ground meter £227.77 £256.33 £291.60 £337.63 £566.74 £622.96 £709.74 £799.44 £946.25 £108.30

Below ground meter £239.64 £268.31 £303.47 £349.83 £586.67 £642.78 £729.79 £771.89 £966.18 £108.30

(No dig-up)

Below ground dig-up & £836.17 £864.73 £956.89 £1,002.80 £1,124.86 £1,364.17 £1,457.22 £1,499.55 £2,004.26 £108.30

rebuild chamber in verge

Below ground dig-up & £901.68 £930.24 £1,018.25 £1,064.61 £1,202.24 £1,419.48 £1,526.54 £1,568.53 £2,089.36 £108.30

rebuild chamber in
surfaced footpath

Below ground dig-up & £1,055.10 £1,083.76 £1,176.04 £1,222.06 £1,366.07 £1,583.09 £1,698.43 £1,740.65 £2,267.64 £108.30
rebuild chamber in
surfaced road

Below ground, £400.78 £413.77 £508.06 - - - - - - £108.30
no dig-up and MSM
meter in verge

Below ground, dig-up & £849.50 £865.62 £956.89 - - - - - - £108.30
install ebco box + MSM
meter in verge

Below ground, dig-up & £915.01 £931.24 £1,018.25 - - - - - - £108.30
install ebco box + MSM
meter in surfaced
footpath

Below ground, dig-up & £1,068.76 £1,084.88 £1,176.04 - - - - - - £108.30
install ebco box + MSM
meter in surfaced road
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Meter accuracy test Charges

Description Meter Size Abortive
Visit

Meter size 15mm 20mm 25mm 30mm 40mm 50mm 80mm 100mm 150mm

Accuracy Exchange £314.45 £350.62 £ 402.13 £452.30 £695.52 £752.52 £913.21 £980.29 £1,078.28 £108.30

We will add VAT at the standard rate to any charges made.

For further information on the charges related to larger meters please contact our Customer Helpline on 0800 0778 778.

For more information about Scottish Water and our services please call our Customer Helpline on 0800 0778 778.
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