

Schedule of Rates – Meter Charges for 1st April 2021 to 31st March 2022

This Schedule of Rates lists the standard charges for services related to water meters. The amount you will pay will depend on the size of the meter required to serve your house/dwelling and the type of installation required. The average metered household customer will typically have a 15mm or 20mm water meter installed.

Survey Charges

Description	Standard Hours	Standard Hours	Outwith	Outwith Standard Hours		
		Abortive Visit	Standard Hours	Abortive Visit		
Standard Survey	£129.90	£108.30	£172.80	£144.00		
Complex Survey	Reasonable Costs Incurred	Reasonable Costs Incurred	Reasonable Costs Incurred	Reasonable Costs Incurred		



Meter installation/repair/replacement Charges

Description	Meter Size										
Meter size	15mm	20mm	25mm	30mm	40mm	50mm	80mm	100mm	150mm		
Install – Above ground meter	£204.59	£232.25	£267.75	£313.55	£490.48	£519.71	£639.19	£663.72	£696.08	£108.30	
Repair/Replace – Above ground meter	£191.60	£220.27	£255.54	£301.79	£470.77	£499.89	£619.15	£643.78	£676.15	£108.30	
ALL – Below ground meter (No dig-up)	£215.57	£244.23	£279.51	£325.76	£510.75	£539.98	£659.01	£683.76	£716.13	£108.30	
ALL – Below ground dig- up & rebuild chamber in verge	£780.07	£808.73	£900.90	£947.03	£1,024.75	£1,237.07	£1,364.50	£1,389.14	£1,730.12	£108.30	
ALL – Below ground dig- up & rebuild chamber in surfaced footpath	£849.72	£878.39	£966.41	£1,012.54	£1,106.05	£1,296.42	£1,435.72	£1,460.36	£1,819.26	£108.30	
ALL – Below ground dig- up & rebuild chamber in surfaced road	£999.22	£1,027.77	£1,120.04	£1,166.18	£1,265.96	£1,456.33	£1,605.71	£1,630.35	£1,993.28	£108.30	
ALL – Below ground, no dig-up and MSM meter in verge	£205.15	£218.14	£231.47	-	-	-	-	-	-	£108.30	
ALL – Below ground, dig- up & install ebco box + MSM meter in verge	£793.62	£806.49	£900.90	-	-	-	-	-	-	£108.30	
ALL – Below ground dig- up & install ebco box + MSM meter in surfaced footpath	£863.27	£876.15	£966.41	-	-	-	-	-	-	£108.30	



Description	Meter Size							Abortive Visit		
Meter size	15mm	20mm	25mm	30mm	40mm	50mm	80mm	100mm	150mm	
ALL – Below ground dig- up & install ebco box + MSM meter in surfaced road	£1,012.77	£1,025.76	£1,120.04	-	-	-	-	-	-	£108.30
Repair/Replace – Above ground replace Helix 4000 mechanism	-	-	-	-	£298.21	£305.15	£371.89	£398.88	£425.76	£108.30
Repair/Replace – Below ground replace Helix 4000 mechanism	-	-	-	-	£318.25	£325.20	£391.83	£418.92	£445.80	£108.30



Meter rightsize Charges

Description	Meter Size										
Meter size	15mm	20mm	25mm	30mm	40mm	50mm	80mm	100mm	150mm		
Above ground meter	£227.77	£256.33	£291.60	£337.63	£566.74	£622.96	£709.74	£799.44	£946.25	£108.30	
Below ground meter (No dig-up)	£239.64	£268.31	£303.47	£349.83	£586.67	£642.78	£729.79	£771.89	£966.18	£108.30	
Below ground dig-up & rebuild chamber in verge	£836.17	£864.73	£956.89	£1,002.80	£1,124.86	£1,364.17	£1,457.22	£1,499.55	£2,004.26	£108.30	
Below ground dig-up & rebuild chamber in surfaced footpath	£901.68	£930.24	£1,018.25	£1,064.61	£1,202.24	£1,419.48	£1,526.54	£1,568.53	£2,089.36	£108.30	
Below ground dig-up & rebuild chamber in surfaced road	£1,055.10	£1,083.76	£1,176.04	£1,222.06	£1,366.07	£1,583.09	£1,698.43	£1,740.65	£2,267.64	£108.30	
Below ground, no dig-up and MSM meter in verge	£400.78	£413.77	£508.06	-	-	-	-	-	-	£108.30	
Below ground, dig-up & install ebco box + MSM meter in verge	£849.50	£865.62	£956.89	-	-	-	-	-	-	£108.30	
Below ground, dig-up & install ebco box + MSM meter in surfaced footpath	£915.01	£931.24	£1,018.25	-	-	-	-	-	-	£108.30	
Below ground, dig-up & install ebco box + MSM meter in surfaced road	£1,068.76	£1,084.88	£1,176.04	-	-	-	-	-	-	£108.30	



Meter accuracy test Charges

Description	Meter Size								Abortive Visit	
Meter size	15mm	20mm	25mm	30mm	40mm	50mm	80mm	100mm	150mm	
Accuracy Exchange	£314.45	£350.62	£ 402.13	£452.30	£695.52	£752.52	£913.21	£980.29	£1,078.28	£108.30

We will add VAT at the standard rate to any charges made.

For further information on the charges related to larger meters please contact our **Customer Helpline** on **0800 0778 778**.

For more information about Scottish Water and our services please call our Customer Helpline on 0800 0778 778.